THE DATASHEET OF
ADP3335ARMZ-5-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
High Accuracy, Ultralow IQ, 500 mA,
anyCAP Low Dropout Regulator
Data Sheet ADP3335
Rev. D Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

4.65
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
15° MAX0.95
0.85
0.75
0.15
0.05
Figure 27.  8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Data Sheet ADP3335
Rev. D | Page 13 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Output Voltage (V)2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding3
ADP3335ACPZ-1.8-R7 1.8  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1G
ADP3335ACPZ-2.5-R7 2.5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1H
ADP3335ACPZ-2.85R7 2.85  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1J
ADP3335ACPZ-3.3-R7 3.3  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1K
ADP3335ACPZ-3.3-RL 3.3  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1K
ADP3335ACPZ-5-R7 5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-13 L1L
ADP3335ARMZ-1.8-R7 1.8  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFA
ADP3335ARMZ-1.8-RL 1.8  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFA
ADP3335ARMZ-2.5-RL 2.5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFC
ADP3335ARMZ-2.5RL7 2.5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFC
ADP3335ARMZ-2.85R7 2.85  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 LFD
ADP3335ARMZ-2.85RL 2.85  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFD
ADP3335ARMZ-3.3-RL 3.3  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFE
ADP3335ARMZ-3.3RL7 3.3  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFE
ADP3335ARMZ-5-R7 5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFF
ADP3335ARMZ-5-REEL 5  –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8  LFF
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact a local sales or distribution representative.
3 Z = RoHS Compliant Parts have a "#" marked on the device preceding the date code.
ADP3335 Data Sheet
Rev. D | Page 14 of 16
NOTES
Data Sheet ADP3335
Rev. D | Page 15 of 16